21 Committee on Insurance.

22 §1418. Civil Penalties

23 A.  A covered insurer that violates any provision of this Chapter shall be

24 subject to a civil penalty as follows:

25 (1)  For failure to conduct a required disparate impact audit: not less than

26 twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) and not more than one hundred thousand

27 dollars ($100,000) per violation;

1 (2)  For failure to provide required disclosures or explanations to a consumer:

2 not less than five thousand dollars ($5,000) and not more than twenty-five thousand

3 dollars ($25,000) per violation;

4 (3)  For use of a prohibited variable under Section 1408: not less than fifty

5 thousand dollars ($50,000) and not more than two hundred fifty thousand dollars

6 ($250,000) per violation;

7 (4)  For failure to conduct required human review of an adverse action: not

8 less than ten thousand dollars ($10,000) and not more than fifty thousand dollars

9 ($50,000) per violation; and

10 (5)  For failure to file required certifications or notices: